
I
,

3

4

5

6

E

9

10

1l

t2

13

L4

15

l6
t7

18

19

20

2l
.,.,

tl

24

'r<

26

27

28

29

30
31
a)
11

RESOI,UTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODIIAM I,EGISI.,ATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving Baboquivari District Admtnistration FI 2010 Budget Anendment #l)

RESOLUTION NO. 1O.Ot2

at a regular scheduled session ofthe Tohono o'odham Legislatiye councll held on

March 8, 2010: and

WIIEREIIS, Baboquivari District representatives, presented a budget amendment#1, to their FY

2010 original budgett and

at a Baboquivari Dtstrtct Corncil rneeting held on F€bruary 2, 2OlO, thts FI 20f0

bndget amendment #1 was presented, reviewed, discussed and approvcd to amend

thcfu FY 2010 budget ln the amount of$U,741.37, by a yote count ofg-For, o-Against,

o-Not VotinE and 3-Absenti and

the budget amendm€nt #1 requested, is to utlllze mining royalties in the amount of

Sl7,741,tZ,per Baboqnivari District Besolutlon No. 09-8-163; and

the budg€t amendment #1 shall be applied as follows:

LINE IIEM

612.32 oCCASTONAT

ORIGINAI AMOUNI -,/+ AMOUNT

$ 30,000.00

REVISED IIMOUNT

$35,OOO.OO

$92,062.04

$13,725.O0

$ 9,500.00

$33,317.O1

$21,191.37

$17,74t.37

620.32 FRINGE BENEFITS $ 9I,5I2.04

720.320FFrCE SUPPLIES $ 6,225.00

721.32 SUPPLTES OrHf,R S 7,000.00

T2T,32BLDGMArERrAtS $32,317.01

852.32 DONATTONS/CONI $ 20,000.00

+$5,O00,00

+$ 550.00

+$ 7,5OO.OO

+$ 2,5OO.OO

+$ l,0oo.oo

+$1,191.37

TOTA"f,

NOW THDREFORE, BE IT BESOf,VED that the Tohono O'odham Legislativ€ Council approves the

Baboquivari District's FY 2ol0 Budget Amendment #1, to utilize mlning royalties, in

th€ amount of $17,741.?7.

BE IT FURIHER BESOLVED that this budgct amendment#l wlll increase the Baboquivarl Dlstrict

Adminlstration's FY 2010 original budget amount ot 574a,229,11 to $762,970,4E and

increases the overall Baboquivari District FY 2010 ortginal budget amount of

$1,A6?,OZ 2,7 7 to Sl,ttO,tl4.l4.

BE IT FINALLY RESoLVED that any modifications, amendments or changes in the iustlficatlons

shall be reviewed and approved bythe Budget & Finance Committee and the lohono

O'odham Legislatlve council.



I,
3
4
S

6
7
8
9

10
l1
12
t3
t4
15
16
t7
l8
t9
20
2l
,)
23
A
'r1

26
27
28
29
30
31
It
33
34
35
36
JI

38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
,18

49
50
51

NO. lO-OE2
Baboquivari Dlsfict Admlnlstradon FY 2ol0 Budget Amendment #l)

Page 2 of 3

The loregolng Resolution was pass€dbythe Tohono O'odham Legislatlve Council on the 0gA Day
of MARCH. 20lO at a meeting at whlch a quorum was present wlth a vote oI 2,421.0 FOR; -0-

; -O- NOT VOTING; and 174.501051 ABSENT, pursuant to the pow€rs yest€d in the Council
by ltrticle VI' Section I (dX2) and (3) ofthe Constitution ofthe lohono O'odham Nation, adopted
bythe Tohono O'odham Nation on Ianuary lt, l9t6; and approyed by the Acting Dcputy Asslstant
Secretary - Indian Alfairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuantto Section l6 oftheActoflun€
rt, 1934 (4t Stat. 9t4).

TOHONO O'ODIIAM I,EGISI,ATIVE COUNCIL

TOHONO O'ODIIAM LEGISI,ATIVE COUNCIL

r6"**onro
Tlr /

a^yor Al(bb ,zoro

I I DISAPPROVBD * lo( o'"ro"x, ( .u.

2tanros -ru4ttJ- ,2010

Evonne Wilson, Legislatlve Secretary
1/tAf ut. -t

ilay oI lrlA/.4 ,2oro.

Sald Resolutlon was quDpitted for approval to tle ollice of the Chalrman of the Tohono o'odham
Nation on ttl,e ? re day ot 'Vl'l " 

" 
Llt , 2oto at 4 :48 o'ctoch, / .m.,

pursuant to the provisions ofsection 5 ofArtlcle VU ofthe Constltution and will become 6frective
upon hls approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it withln 4t hours of
submittal.

on M. fose, L€gislative Cha

lon M. Jose, Legislative Cha

, f R., CHATRMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION



RESOf,UTTON NO. r0-O82
Baboqulvari District Administration Fy 20lO Budget Amendment #l)

1
)
3
4
5
6

8
9

10
11
12
13
t4
l5
t6
t7
18
19
20
2l,,'
23
24
)<
26
)'l
28
29
30
31
32
11

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4l
42
43
44
45
6
47
48
49
50

Page 3 of3

Returned to the Legislatfve Secre tary ontne L) aay ot

2olo, at 6: l0 o'clock, / .u.

Wilson, f, egislative Secretary



ACTION:

MOVED:

DATE:

APPROVING BABOQUIVARI DISTRICT

COTINCILWOMAN FRANCES MIGUEL

MARCH 08, 2O1O

RESOLUTION NO. 10.082

ADMINISTRATION r.Y 2O1O BTIDGET AMENDMENT #1

SECOND: COTNCILWOMAN OLMA VILLEGAS-LISTON

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES
#oF

VOTES FOR AGAINST
NOT

VOTING ABSENT

SIF OIDAK
198.7

I. WAVALENE ROMERO
(Nicholas Jose)

2. MARY LOPEZ
(

99.35

99.3s

x

x

SELLS
449.6

I. KIMBERLY LISTO
)

2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL
)

224.80

224.80

X

x

SCHUKTOAK
159.0

1. FRANCES B. CONDE
(Fred ck Jose)

2. LINDA PARLEY
(Agnes Joaquin)

79.50

79.50

x

x

SAN XAVIER
204.7

I. FELICIA NUIIEZ

2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON
(Eugene Enis)

1o2.35

102.35

x

x

SAN LUCY
L87.l

I. LORRAINE EILER
(

2. GLORIA RAMIREZ
)

93.55

93.55

X

x

PISINEMO
184.5

1. CHESTER ANTONE
(Tony Murrietta)

2, EDWARD MANUEL
(Gerald Fayuant)

92.25

92.25

x

X

HICKIWAN
174,5

1. MICHELLE ORTEGA
( )

2. SANDRA ORTEGA
( )

87 .25

87 .75

x

x

GU VO
206.3

I. GRACE MANUEL

2. PAMELA ANGHILL (Absen)
(Angel^ Ortiz, (Present)

103.15

103.15

x

X

x

GU ACHI
230.1

1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN
\,,

2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL()

1 15.05

I 15.05

X

X

CHI]KUT KUK
277 ,0

1. ETHEL CARCIA
(Sara Mae WiUiams)
VERLON M. JOSE2.
( )

138.50

138.50

x

x

X

BABOQTIIVARJ
324.0

I. FRANCES MIGUEL
(Roberta Hawey)

2. FRANCES G. ANTONE
(Vernon Smith)

162.0

162.0

x

x x

TOTAL 2,595.50 2,421.0 -0- -0- r74.SO

t0sl


